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Final Klass JSM
1 Isabelle Johansson Anderstorps Skytteförening 392 52.0  51.9 495.9
2 Maja Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 392 50.8  52.4 495.2
3 Anna Mårtensson Kyrkås Skytteförening 394 50.7  50.4 495.1
4 Louise Nilsson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 391 51.6  50.5 493.1
5 Johanna Carlsson Gullabo Skytteförening 392 50.8  49.9 492.7
6 Alexander Lindfors Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 391 50.3  49.5 490.8
7 Oscar Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 389 50.9  50.3 490.2
8 Cecilia Andersson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 389 48.4  51.4 488.8
9 Angelica Andersson Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 389 48.2  50.4 487.6

10 Alva Hultgren Eringsboda/Backaryd Skytteförening 387 50.3  49.3 486.6
11 Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 388 48.1  50.2 486.3
12 Hanna Lundin Umeå Skytteförening 384 50.3  50.6 484.9
13 Saga Ebbhagen Ramselefors Skytteförening 381 47.1  49.8 477.9
14 Kevin Westberg Söderala AIK 378 48.7  50.7 477.4
15 Miranda Karlsson Gällivare Skytteförening 381 48.3  47.4 476.7
16 Nicolle Nygren Umeå Skytteförening 380 46.3  50.2 476.5
17 Hugo Zadewasser Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 376 49.6  50.6 476.2
18 Erika Bergqvist Umeå Skytteförening 378 50.1  45.6 473.7
19 Emma Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 378 48.4  47.0 473.4
20 Carl Bergling Umeå Skytteförening 373 50.4  45.7 469.1

Final Klass Senior
1 Lotten Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 398 51.9  50.3 500.2
2 Ludwig Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 398 50.0  51.3 499.3
3 Johanna Andersson Dalstorps Skytteförening 395 52.2  50.8 498.0
4 Jörgen Persson Fältjägarnas Skytteförening 396 50.9  50.5 497.4
5 Johan Yngveson Gammalstorps Skytteförening 395 50.1  51.9 497.0
6 Saul Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 396 51.0  49.4 496.4
7 Isabelle Johansson Anderstorps Skytteförening 392 50.9  52.3 495.2
8 Andreas Lindell Össjö Skytteförening 393 52.2  49.4 494.6
9 Linnéa Svensson Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 393 50.3  50.9 494.2

10 Amanda Carlsson Gullabo Skytteförening 391 50.7  52.0 493.7
11 Anna Mårtensson Kyrkås Skytteförening 392 51.7  49.6 493.3
12 Karl Olsson Eskilstuna Skytteförening 390 51.0  51.3 492.3
13 Emma Fjällström Gällivare Skytteförening 390 60.7  50.8 491.7
14 Mikaela Alexandersson Långasjö skytteförening 390 50.3  51.2 491.5
15 Fanny Johansson Kvibergs Skytteförening 390 50.1  50.3 490.4
16 Maria Hägglund Ramselefors Skytteförening 389 50.1  50.2 489.3
17 Hanna Lundin Umeå Skytteförening 387 51.9  49.9 488.8
18 Tomas Hed Forsa Skytteförening 386 49.0  50.6 485.6
19 Saga Ebbhagen Ramselefors Skytteförening 381 50.7  48.9 480.6
20 Carl Bergling Umeå Skytteförening 381 48.8  49.2 479.0

Final Klass Veteran
1 Martin Sahlbring Uddevalla Skyttegille 386 50.3  49.4 485.7
2 Rune Andersson Gunnebo Skytteförening 380 47.6  49.9 477.5
3 Ragnar Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 385 43.1  46.3 474.4
4 Lars Lennartsson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 377 47.7  48.6 473.3
5 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 380 47.7  43.8 471.5
6 Anders Andersson Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 379 46.0  44.8 469.8
7 Gunnar Thunell Garphytte Skytteförening 373 48.5  46.8 468.3
8 Dan Eriksson Figeholms Skytteförening 370 48.7  49.0 467.7
9 AnnChristin Johansson Anderstorps Skytteförening 376 47.3  43.0 466.3

10 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Skyttegille 369 49.0  48.0 466.0
11 Kattis Andersson Älmhults Skytteförening 369 49.3  47.4 465.7
12 Stefan Buchardt Söderala AIK 369 50.2  45.4 464.6
13 Lolo Ramsing Kvibergs Skytteförening 369 46.0  45.7 460.7



Final Klass Senior SIM
1 Cecilia Lindberg Aspö Skytteförening 423.1 10.2 10.4 10.7 10.6 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.0 10.7 10.9 105.5 528.6
2 Malin Östberg Värnamo Skytteförening 423.0 10.4 10.6 10.6 10.6 10.5 10.5 10.4 10.3 10.7 10.1 104.7 527.7
3 Herman Fagerström Ka 2 Skytteförening 422.4 10.5 9.9 10.4 10.3 10.4 10.3 10.2 10.9 10.8 10.7 104.4 526.8
4 Anders Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 421.5 10.2 10.9 10.5 10.4 10.0 10.7 10.5 10.2 10.5 10.7 104.6 526.1
5 Jonas Berglund Söraby Skytteförening 420.9 10.5 10.9 10.5 10.5 10.6 10.6 10.0 10.5 10.4 10.6 105.1 526.0
6 Nathalie Hyytiäinen Virsbo Uskf 421.7 10.5 9.7 10.8 10.7 10.6 10.7 10.2 9.7 10.7 10.4 104.0 525.7
7 Ida Losbjer Arboga Skyttegille 421.4 10.4 10.7 10.2 10.5 10.6 10.5 10.2 9.9 10.4 10.5 103.9 525.3
8 Jelena Ignjatovic Upphärads Skyttegille 421.3 10.0 10.8 10.2 10.6 10.5 10.8 10.7 9.7 10.4 10.1 103.8 525.1
9 Fredrik Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 420.6 10.3 10.5 10.4 10.7 10.7 10.2 10.3 10.1 10.5 10.7 104.4 525.0

10 Fredrik Löfvander Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb 420.2 10.5 10.6 10.9 10.5 10.4 10.3 10.2 10.3 10.2 10.6 104.5 524.9
11 Sarah Nilsson Ystads Skyttegille 420.2 10.1 10.7 10.2 10.0 10.4 10.7 10.4 10.6 10.8 10.5 104.4 524.6
12 Morgan Renman Umeå Skytteförening 411.1 10.6 10.2 10.2 9.8 10.2 10.5 10.9 10.9 9.7 10.5 103.5 514.6
13 Jimmy Duvensjö Piteå Skytteförening 410.7 9.9 10.5 9.8 9.7 10.2 10.0 10.3 10.7 9.7 10.1 100.9 511.6
14 Mattias Lind Skoga-Ekshärad 411.1 9.3 9.8 10.4 10.7 9.5 10.0 10.2 9.7 10.4 10.1 100.1 511.2
15 Joachim Lundgren Umeå Skytteförening 410.2 10.2 10.3 10.2 10.5 10.5 9.8 9.6 9.8 10.0 9.0 99.9 510.1
16 Linda Strandgren Umeå Skytteförening 405.4 10.6 10.7 10.3 9.9 10.2 10.5 8.9 10.0 10.3 10.2 101.6 507.0
17 Erica Duvensjö Piteå Skytteförening 398.0 9.9 9.4 9.5 9.7 10.5 10.4 10.7 10.4 10.0 10.3 100.8 498.8

Final Klass Veteran SIM
1 Magnus Rydén Botkyrka Skytteförening 423.3 10.6 10.7 10.6 10.7 10.7 10.8 10.6 10.3 10.7 10.4 106.1 529.4
2 Annika Arvidsson Skillingaryds Uskf 424.0 10.7 10.7 10.7 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.5 10.2 10.4 10.2 104.6 528.6
3 Anneli Welander Virsbo Uskf 422.4 10.7 10.1 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.5 10.5 10.7 10.3 104.0 526.4
4 Sören Henrysson Värnamo Skytteförening 421.3 10.4 10.2 10.7 10.6 10.7 10.6 10.7 10.1 10.5 10.5 105.0 526.3
5 Peter Fransson Algutsrums Skytteförening 420.9 10.5 10.6 10.5 10.7 10.3 10.4 10.6 10.0 10.8 10.9 105.3 526.2 48

6 Berith Danielsson Karlslunda Uskf 421.2 10.1 10.4 10.7 10.6 10.3 10.6 10.7 10.0 10.7 10.9 105.0 526.2 46

7 Ann Pettersson Ystads Skyttegille 421.3 10.5 10.2 10.5 10.8 10.6 10.7 9.8 10.4 10.6 10.2 104.3 525.6
8 Katarina Sandelin Ludvika Skytteförening 421.0 10.3 10.7 10.4 10.2 10.9 10.7 10.2 10.0 10.9 10.2 104.5 525.5
9 Björn Bjarnarson Värnamo Skytteförening 421.0 10.1 10.8 10.5 10.2 10.3 10.5 10.3 10.7 10.5 10.4 104.3 525.3

10 Peter Engvall Ludvika Skytteförening 420.0 10.6 10.8 10.4 10.6 10.5 10.1 10.4 10.8 10.7 10.3 105.2 525.2
11 Malin Björklund Björksta Uskf 420.5 10.7 10.4 10.3 10.4 10.2 10.3 10.4 10.3 10.6 10.3 103.9 524.4
12 Claes Göran Johansson Umeå Skytteförening 417.9 9.7 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.4 9.7 10.4 10.5 9.9 10.5 102.6 520.5
13 Anders Andersson Skoga-Ekshärad 417.3 9.8 9.5 10.3 10.5 10.5 10.3 10.6 10.6 10.0 10.5 102.6 519.9 40

14 Bert-Ove Fjällström Gällivare Skytteförening 415.9 10.5 9.8 10.8 9.9 10.7 10.7 10.1 10.2 10.7 10.6 104.0 519.9 37

15 Roger Blombäck Piteå Skytteförening 412.6 10.4 10.6 10.5 10.9 10.1 10.7 10.8 10.5 10.7 9.8 105.0 517.6
16 Roger Karlsson Gällivare Skytteförening 414.1 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.4 9.9 10.5 9.9 9.6 10.0 10.5 102.2 516.3
17 Anita Stridsson Gällivare Skytteförening 407.2 9.3 10.2 10.7 9.5 9.4 9.9 10.6 10.3 9.4 10.6 99.9 507.1
18 Leif Grönlund Piteå Skytteförening 403.6 10.0 10.2 10.0 10.4 10.6 9.0 10.2 9.1 10.5 9.2 99.2 502.8



JSM Stå
1 Anna Mårtensson Kyrkås Skytteförening 98 99 99 98 394 26

2 Isabelle Johansson Anderstorps Skytteförening 99 99 98 96 392 27

3 Johanna Carlsson Gullabo Skytteförening 98 98 97 99 392 25

4 Maja Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 96 99 97 100 392 21

5 Alexander Lindfors Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 97 98 97 99 391 30

6 Louise Nilsson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 97 99 98 97 391 22

7 Angelica Andersson Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 96 99 98 96 389 25

8 Oscar Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 96 95 99 99 389 21

9 Cecilia Andersson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 96 98 97 98 389 21

10 Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 94 98 98 98 388 23

11 Alva Hultgren Eringsboda/Backaryd Skytteförening 98 93 100 96 387 20

12 Linnéa Svensson Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 95 98 97 96 386 22

13 Joanna Engborg Ringamåla Skytteförening 98 96 95 97 386 21

14 Alicia Geijer Ludvika Skytteförening 99 95 94 97 385 20

15 Jonatan Cederlöw I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening 94 97 97 97 385 18

16 Kristoffer Eriksson Åker-Länna Skyttegille 96 96 97 96 385 18

17 Maria Lundgren Hållnäs Skytteförening 95 97 98 95 385 18

18 Albin Alexandersson Långasjö skytteförening 95 99 95 95 384 23

19 Isac Hanhineva Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb 95 96 95 98 384 21

20 Moa Nilsson I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening 96 96 97 95 384 21

21 Amanda Carlsson Gullabo Skytteförening 97 96 95 96 384 20

22 Hanna Lundin Umeå Skytteförening 96 96 97 95 384 19

23 Lucia Ter Harkel Berga Ungdomsskytteförening 99 94 96 95 384 15

24 Erik Sahlin I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening 96 93 95 99 383 21

25 Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 96 98 96 93 383 17

26 Melinda Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skytteförening 95 96 94 97 382 21

27 Moa Lindmark By Skytteförening 96 93 99 94 382 19

28 Maja Strand Christianstads Skyttesällskap 94 97 95 96 382 18

29 Miranda Karlsson Gällivare Skytteförening 96 94 94 97 381 19

30 Josefine Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 94 98 96 93 381 15

31 Saga Ebbhagen Ramselefors Skytteförening 94 96 94 97 381 14

32 Viktor Johansson Värnamo Skytteförening 94 94 96 97 381 13

33 Julia Johansson I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening 96 97 94 93 380 19

34 Simon Tollstern Söraby Skytteförening 94 95 95 96 380 16

35 Nicolle Nygren Umeå Skytteförening 95 97 92 96 380 12

36 Frida Björklund Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 93 94 95 97 379 17

37 Frida Larsson Vaksala Skytteförening 94 90 97 97 378 19

38 Emma Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 93 96 93 96 378 16

39 Erika Bergqvist Umeå Skytteförening 93 94 96 95 378 15

40 Amanda Göransson Södermalms o Liljeholmens SSK 94 94 95 95 378 15

41 Kevin Westberg Söderala AIK 94 96 95 93 378 14

42 Elsa Nilsson Värnamo Skytteförening 98 95 94 91 378 14

43 Emelie Jansson Garphytte Skytteförening 97 97 93 91 378 13

44 Felix Gäfvert Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 95 89 96 97 377 17

45 Johannes Magnusson Ålems Skytteförening 94 92 95 96 377 16

46 Kajsa Fredriksson Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 94 95 95 93 377 15

47 Hanna Göransson Sävsjö Skytteförening 97 93 95 92 377 15

48 Moa Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 93 98 91 94 376 17

49 Jonathan Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 91 96 96 93 376 15

50 Mathilda Hjelm Kalmar/Läckeby Skytteklubb 92 96 95 93 376 15

51 Hugo Zadewasser Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 92 95 96 93 376 13

52 Helena Dreyer Perkiömäki Umeå Skytteförening 96 91 91 95 373 14

53 Oskar Kling Tvååkers Skyttegille 90 98 92 93 373 14

54 Carl Bergling Umeå Skytteförening 96 91 93 93 373 10

55 Linnea Gustafsson Gullspång Skytteförening 93 95 93 92 373 10

56 Dennis Oscarsson Åkarps Sportskyttar 88 94 95 94 371 13

57 Jessica Sidmar Borensbergs Skyttegille 90 93 94 94 371 11

58 Sofia Tolonen Gullspång Skytteförening 91 92 95 92 370 7

59 Tony Björnsson Värnamo Skytteförening 91 91 92 95 369 12

60 Elin Persson Aspö Skytteförening 92 96 91 89 368 10

61 Minna Löfberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skytteförening 90 92 91 93 366 10

62 Julia Johansson Hållnäs Skytteförening 91 93 90 92 366 9

63 Dennis Axelsson Bogsta Skyttegille 90 88 92 95 365 11



JSM Stå
64 Felicia Dahl Älmhults Skytteförening 91 92 92 90 365 10

65 Emma Åkesson Motala Skyttegille 93 92 91 88 364 12

66 Amanda Berglund Ludvika Skytteförening 93 87 91 93 364 10

67 Axel Löfvander Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb 92 89 93 90 364 8

68 Jesper Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 88 94 91 90 363 11

69 Fredrik Larsson Vaksala Skytteförening 92 88 91 92 363 10

70 Emma Holmer Arboga Skyttegille 88 92 91 92 363 8

71 Alexander Larsson Ludvika Skytteförening 90 90 89 93 362 7

72 Viktor Hedin Gullabo Skytteförening 89 89 93 90 361 11

73 Clara Gustafsson Lekvattnet-Torsby Skytteförening 88 89 92 91 360 8

74 Isac Cedergren Christianstads Skyttesällskap 90 91 91 88 360 8

75 Amanda Berglund Söraby Skytteförening 90 90 87 92 359 13

76 Vincent Stridsson Gällivare Skytteförening 88 90 89 92 359 11

77 Nora Olsson Gullabo Skytteförening 93 89 85 90 357 7

78 Jan Lindblad Dalstorps Skytteförening 90 89 94 83 356 9

79 Sebastian Lennrud Arboga Skyttegille 89 89 88 89 355 8

80 Emil Pettersson Ystads Skyttegille 87 94 90 84 355 8

81 Benjamin Wallsten Bäckseda Skytteförening 93 82 86 91 352 7

82 Tilda Johansson Garphytte Skytteförening 89 93 85 84 351 10

83 David Tollebäck Halmstad/Snöstorp Skytteförening 89 88 85 84 346 5

84 Anton Lind Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 81 87 92 84 344 8

85 Julia Sjögren Älmhults Skytteförening 76 82 89 85 332 3

Senior Stå
1 Lotten Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 100 99 100 99 398 35

2 Ludwig Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 98 100 100 100 398 32

3 Saul Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 100 99 100 97 396 31

4 Jörgen Persson Fältjägarnas Skytteförening 98 99 100 99 396 30

5 Johan Yngveson Gammalstorps Skytteförening 99 100 97 99 395 31

6 Johanna Andersson. Dalstorps Skytteförening 99 98 99 99 395 28

7 Andreas Lindell Össjö Skytteförening 97 100 99 97 393 27

8 Linnéa Svensson. Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 97 99 99 98 393 26

9 Isabelle Johansson. Anderstorps Skytteförening 97 99 98 98 392 28

10 Anna Mårtensson Kyrkås Skytteförening 100 98 97 97 392 23

11 Amanda Carlsson. Gullabo Skytteförening 96 97 99 99 391 26

12 Karl Olsson Eskilstuna Skytteförening 98 97 98 97 390 26

13 Mikaela Alexandersson Långasjö skytteförening 99 96 97 98 390 24

14 Fanny Johansson Kvibergs Skytteförening 99 96 99 96 390 24

15 Emma Fjällström Gällivare Skytteförening 99 95 99 97 390 21

16 Maria Hägglund Ramselefors Skytteförening 97 98 98 96 389 28

17 Louise Nilsson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 99 98 96 96 389 27

18 Johanna Carlsson Gullabo Skytteförening 97 97 97 98 389 24

19 Mimmi Stehn Halmstad/Snöstorp Skyttefören 96 99 96 98 389 24

20 Oscar Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 99 96 98 96 389 24

21 Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 97 96 97 99 389 23

22 André Friman Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 95 98 98 98 389 23

23 Cecilia Lindberg Aspö Skytteförening 96 98 97 98 389 22

24 Moa Lindmark By Skytteförening 95 100 97 96 388 27

25 Maria Lundgren Hållnäs Skytteförening 96 98 97 97 388 23

26 Angelica Andersson Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 97 98 96 97 388 23

27 Emelie Hallén Trosa-Hölebo Skytteförening 97 98 97 96 388 18

28 Hanna Lundin Umeå Skytteförening 100 95 96 96 387 22

29 Josefine Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 98 94 99 96 387 21

30 Maja Strand Christianstads Skyttesällskap 95 99 94 98 386 20

31 Ida Andersson Dalstorps Skytteförening 94 98 97 97 386 18

32 Tomas Hed Forsa Skytteförening 96 98 96 96 386 18

33 Alicia Geijer Ludvika Skytteförening 93 98 99 96 386 16

34 Sofie Wetter Arboga Skyttegille 96 98 97 94 385 22

35 Cecilia Andersson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 97 96 94 98 385 20

36 Marie Jannesson Össjö Skytteförening 96 97 97 95 385 19

37 Nathalie Hyytiäinen Virsbo Ungdomsskytteförening 96 97 94 97 384 21

38 Sarah Nilsson Ystads Skyttegille 94 96 95 99 384 20

39 Mathilda Hjelm Kalmar/Läckeby Skytteklubb 95 97 97 94 383 20



Senior Stå
40 Hanna Göransson Sävsjö Skytteförening 94 94 98 97 383 19

41 Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 94 97 96 96 383 17

42 Dennis Oscarsson Åkarps Sportskyttar 96 96 97 94 383 17

43 Zandra Rosander Anderstorps Skytteförening 95 92 99 96 382 18

44 Amanda Göransson Södermalms o Liljeholmens SSK 95 95 96 96 382 14

45 Saga Ebbhagen Ramselefors Skytteförening 94 94 95 98 381 18

46 Erik Sundqvist Berga Ungdomsskytteförening 93 96 97 95 381 18

47 Felix Gäfvert Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 93 94 95 99 381 17

48 Johannes Magnusson Ålems Skytteförening 96 94 94 97 381 17

49 Carl Bergling Umeå Skytteförening 95 93 97 96 381 17

50 Kajsa Fredriksson Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 94 93 96 97 380 17

51 Fredrik Löfvander Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb 96 93 96 95 380 17

52 Simon Tollstern Söraby Skytteförening 96 94 95 95 380 16

53 Nicolle Nygren Umeå Skytteförening 95 95 93 97 380 14

54 Björn Johansson Kvistbro Skytteförening 95 91 98 96 380 14

55 Ida Losbjer Arboga Skyttegille 94 94 96 95 379 17

56 Moa Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 95 96 96 92 379 16

57 Kristoffer Eriksson Åker-Länna Skyttegille 93 97 95 94 379 12

58 Sara Lindahl Föreningen Malmöskyttarna 93 93 94 97 377 13

59 Frida Björklund Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 95 95 93 94 377 13

60 Anna Magnusson Rydaholms Skytteförening 92 96 95 93 376 17

61 Anders Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 92 95 91 98 376 13

62 Lucia Ter Harkel Berga Ungdomsskytteförening 93 91 97 95 376 13

63 Erika Bergqvist Umeå Skytteförening 99 92 91 94 376 13

64 Kevin Westberg Söderala AIK 94 92 93 96 375 17

65 Hugo Zadewasser Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 96 94 90 94 374 13

66 Johanna Klemedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 95 92 94 93 374 13

67 Emma Johansson Ramselefors Skytteförening 94 92 95 93 374 12

68 Alva Hultgren. Eringsboda/Backaryd Skytteförening 91 94 94 94 373 15

69 Camilla Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 92 93 92 96 373 12

70 Niklas Andersson Älmhults Skytteförening 91 93 95 93 372 15

71 Amanda Berglund Ludvika Skytteförening 89 95 92 96 372 13

72 Linnea Gustafsson Gullspång Skytteförening 98 92 90 91 371 14

73 Jesper Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 94 88 90 98 370 14

74 Jonathan Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 91 93 92 94 370 11

75 Jessica Sidmar Borensbergs Skyttegille 94 89 95 92 370 11

76 Emelie Lindahl Föreningen Malmöskyttarna 94 93 93 90 370 11

77 Rikard Elmlund Ka 2 Skytteförening 91 94 91 93 369 8

78 Emma Åkesson Motala Skyttegille 92 93 94 90 369 8

79 Fredrik Larsson Vaksala Skytteförening 92 91 90 92 365 9

80 Camilla Oskarsson Älmhults Skytteförening 87 91 93 93 364 11

81 Karolin Larsson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 93 88 91 90 362 9

82 Isac Cedergren Christianstads Skyttesällskap 90 92 91 89 362 9

83 Emma Holmer Arboga Skyttegille 93 87 95 86 361 12

84 Rickard Magnusson Uddevalla Skyttegille 89 90 88 93 360 9

85 Clara Gustafsson Lekvattnet-Torsby Skytteförening 87 86 93 88 354 7

86 Benjamin Wallsten Bäckseda Skytteförening 87 86 89 91 353 8

87 Jozsef Szaller Kvibergs Skytteförening 88 85 89 91 353 8

88 Viktor Hedin Gullabo Skytteförening 85 89 92 86 352 5

89 Felicia Dahl Älmhults Skytteförening 86 89 90 85 350 7

90 Anton Lind Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 83 89 86 90 348 3

91 Sebastian Lennrud Arboga Skyttegille 84 92 79 88 343 8

92 Mikael Gustafsson Trosa-Hölebo Skytteförening 84 81 91 86 342 7

93 Julia Sjögren Älmhults Skytteförening 84 80 84 92 340 5

94 Erik Cervin-Ellqvist Kvibergs Skytteförening 83 87 84 85 339 6

95 Alexander Larsson Ludvika Skytteförening 80 88 88 82 338 6

96 Mattias Lind Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 83 80 86 86 335 3



Veteran Stå
1 Martin Sahlbring Uddevalla Skyttegille 96 95 97 98 386 19

2 Ragnar Wässman Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 97 99 95 94 385 16

3 Rune Andersson Gunnebo Skytteförening 95 94 97 94 380 16

4 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 94 93 98 95 380 15

5 Anders Andersson Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 96 94 95 94 379 19

6 Lars Lennartsson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 92 97 93 95 377 18

7 AnnChristin Johansson Anderstorps Skytteförening 94 93 96 93 376 16

8 Gunnar Thunell Garphytte Skytteförening 93 94 93 93 373 12

9 Dan Eriksson Figeholms Skytteförening 95 89 94 92 370 12

10 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Skyttegille 93 93 95 88 369 14

11 Kattis Andersson Älmhults Skytteförening 92 86 98 93 369 12

12 Lolo Ramsing Kvibergs Skytteförening 90 92 94 93 369 12

13 Stefan Buchardt Söderala AIK 92 90 94 93 369 10

14 Stefan Bengtsson Ludvika Skytteförening 86 96 92 94 368 13

15 Niklas Lindmark By Skytteförening 87 91 95 93 366 11

16 Annika Arvidsson Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 87 92 92 93 364 8

17 Håkan Persson Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 90 88 94 91 363 7

18 Lars Bergdahl Värnamo Skytteförening 92 89 92 89 362 11

19 Håkan Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 88 91 90 89 358 7

20 Annika Andersson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 87 90 92 85 354 5

21 Michael Normann I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening 91 81 90 86 348 8

22 Magnus Leufvenius Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 78 85 81 93 337 5

23 Susanne Lundevaller Kvibergs Skytteförening 88 81 81 84 334 3

24 Håkan Edberg Ludvika Skytteförening 83 77 81 89 330 4

25 Bård Stafne Ludvika Skytteförening 81 76 86 82 325 4

Senior SIM
1 Cecilia Lindberg Aspö Skytteförening 106,7 104,7 105,9 105,8 423,1 38

2 Malin Östberg Värnamo Skytteförening 106,1 105,9 105,8 105,2 423,0 39

3 Herman Fagerström Ka 2 Skytteförening 105,8 104,8 106,1 105,7 422,4 37

4 Nathalie Hyytiäinen Virsbo Ungdomsskytteförening 105,2 105,7 105,4 105,4 421,7 38

5 Anders Bucher Skabersjö Skytteförening 105,3 105,7 104,4 106,1 421,5 40

6 Ida Losbjer Arboga Skyttegille 104,6 105,1 106,3 105,4 421,4 38

7 Jelena Ignjatovic Upphärads Skyttegille 106,0 105,4 104,7 105,2 421,3 39

8 Jonas Berglund Söraby Skytteförening 104,7 105,9 105,1 105,2 420,9 39

9 Fredrik Ahlm Söraby Skytteförening 104,3 104,6 105,6 106,1 420,6 35

10 Fredrik Löfvander Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb 105,1 104,3 106,1 104,7 420,2 37

11 Sarah Nilsson Ystads Skyttegille 104,3 104,9 106,0 105,0 420,2 35

12 Per Klemmedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 104,0 106,0 104,1 105,4 419,5 35

13 Annika Hultberg Söraby Skytteförening 104,2 105,7 104,8 104,6 419,3 35

14 Ninna Morin Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 104,5 105,2 104,9 104,6 419,2 36

15 André Friman Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 105,3 104,5 104,8 104,5 419,1 34

16 Björn Johansson Kvistbro Skytteförening 104,4 105,8 103,9 104,9 419,0 35

17 Stefan Gustavsson Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 105,3 103,8 104,8 105,0 418,9 35

18 Ida Andersson Dalstorps Skytteförening 103,1 104,0 106,2 105,0 418,3 35

19 Nicklas Karlsson Upphärads Skyttegille 104,5 103,8 106,2 103,7 418,2 36

20 Mia Jörgensen Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 103,1 105,3 104,6 105,2 418,2 34

21 Rikard Elmlund Ka 2 Skytteförening 104,7 103,7 105,4 104,3 418,1 34

22 Sara Lindahl Föreningen Malmöskyttarna 104,2 104,6 104,2 105,0 418,0 34

23 Camilla Oskarsson Älmhults Skytteförening 104,1 105,3 104,4 104,1 417,9 34

24 Anna Svensson Söraby Skytteförening 104,6 103,6 104,2 105,0 417,4 33

25 Karolin Larsson Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 104,3 104,1 103,8 105,0 417,2 32

26 Maria Helmuth Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 103,2 105,4 103,9 104,4 416,9 34

27 Nicole Marinkova Kvibergs Skytteförening 103,2 104,0 104,8 103,9 415,9 31

28 Emelie Lindahl Föreningen Malmöskyttarna 103,8 104,2 104,0 103,6 415,6 33

29 Johanna Klemedsson Christianstads Skyttesällskap 104,8 105,3 103,6 101,7 415,4 28

30 Per Johansson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 104,9 104,8 103,3 102,3 415,3 32

31 Helena Kristensen Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 103,8 103,3 103,1 103,8 414,0 33

32 Fredrik Södergran Södra Trögds Skyttegille 102,5 103,3 104,4 103,4 413,6 28

33 Mattias Nordlander Ka 2 Skytteförening 102,7 103,6 103,6 103,2 413,1 32

34 Mattias Lind Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 102,5 101,7 103,0 103,9 411,1 27

35 Morgan Renman Umeå Skytteförening 103,9 103,7 101,5 102,0 411,1 25

36 Jimmy Duvensjö Piteå Skytteförening 100,7 103,7 103,4 102,9 410,7 27



Senior SIM
37 Joachim Lundgren Umeå Skytteförening 101,4 105,3 101,7 101,8 410,2 28

38 Linda Strandgren Umeå Skytteförening 101,0 100,1 102,8 101,5 405,4 23

39 Josef Szaller Kvibergs Skytteförening 100,3 100,4 100,0 99,3 400,0 15

40 Erica Duvensjö Piteå Skytteförening 99,2 99,2 99,3 100,3 398,0 12

Veteran SIM
1 Annika Arvidsson Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening 106,3 104,7 106,0 107,0 424,0 39

2 Magnus Rydén Botkyrka Skytteförening 106,2 105,1 106,4 105,6 423,3 40

3 Anneli Welander Virsbo Ungdomsskytteförening 105,9 105,7 106,7 104,1 422,4 39

4 Sören Henrysson Värnamo Skytteförening 104,8 105,8 105,0 105,7 421,3 38

5 Ann Pettersson Ystads Skyttegille 105,2 105,0 106,0 105,1 421,3 37

6 Berith Danielsson Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 106,0 104,2 105,4 105,6 421,2 38

7 Katarina Sandelin Ludvika Skytteförening 105,2 105,5 105,6 104,7 421,0 38

8 Björn Bjarnarson Värnamo Skytteförening 106,0 105,3 105,8 103,9 421,0 37

9 Peter Fransson Algutsrums Skytteförening 105,6 105,1 105,6 104,6 420,9 39

10 Malin Björklund Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 104,9 105,5 105,1 105,0 420,5 38

11 Stefan Bengtsson Ludvika Skytteförening 104,5 104,7 105,9 105,2 420,3 36

12 Jill Wremert Gamleby Skyttegille 105,4 104,6 105,2 105,0 420,2 35

13 Peter Engvall Ludvika Skytteförening 104,5 105,6 105,3 104,6 420,0 39

14 Håkan Nilsson Arvika Skyttegille 106,0 104,1 103,9 105,7 419,7 35

15 Stefan Hjelm Kalmar/Läckeby Skytteklubb 106,0 104,1 105,5 104,0 419,6 34

16 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 105,9 104,2 105,7 103,6 419,4 38

17 Peter Grenander Ystads Skyttegille 104,3 103,9 106,0 104,9 419,1 36

18 Ingalill Skogstad Upphärads Skyttegille 104,7 104,8 105,1 104,5 419,1 36

19 Anders Carlqvist Skyllbergs Skytteförening 104,9 105,0 104,8 104,3 419,0 35

20 Peo Andersson Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 104,9 104,9 104,9 104,2 418,9 37

21 Björn Blomqvist Gamleby Skyttegille 102,5 106,2 106,2 103,9 418,8 35

22 Kjell Andersson Dalstorps Skytteförening 104,0 105,5 104,6 104,5 418,6 37

23 Håkan Hertzman Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 104,7 104,8 104,2 104,8 418,5 35

24 Håkan Edberg Ludvika Skytteförening 104,1 106,5 104,3 103,6 418,5 33

25 Jonas Bäcklund Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 103,0 103,9 106,1 105,2 418,2 34

26 Ann-Christin Danielsson Värnamo Skytteförening 104,2 104,3 104,4 105,1 418,0 34

27 Claes Göran Johansson Umeå Skytteförening 104,3 104,4 104,6 104,6 417,9 33

28 Carl-Mikael Pettersson Södra Trögds Skyttegille 102,9 104,5 105,0 105,4 417,8 34

29 Gunnar Jakobsson Värnamo Skytteförening 104,6 104,6 104,5 103,8 417,5 34

30 Anders Andersson Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening 103,2 104,4 103,8 105,9 417,3 33

31 Carina Christensson Vellinge Sportskytteklubb 105,6 103,2 103,8 104,6 417,2 34

32 Mikael Andersson. Gamleby Skyttegille 104,9 104,0 103,1 105,0 417,0 32

33 Per Carlsson Värnamo Skytteförening 105,2 104,3 104,3 103,1 416,9 33

34 Annika Grenander Ystads Skyttegille 103,3 104,8 103,7 104,9 416,7 34

35 Gustaf Floderus Södra Trögds Skyttegille 104,1 102,5 105,6 104,5 416,7 33

36 Jaana Rajalakso Pettersson Södra Trögds Skyttegille 105,0 105,3 101,8 104,5 416,6 34

37 Lars-Ola Cimmerbeck Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 101,4 105,5 103,9 105,2 416,0 32

38 Helen Johansson Algutsrums Skytteförening 103,0 103,4 103,8 105,7 415,9 30

39 Bert-Ove Fjällström Gällivare Skytteförening 104,0 104,7 104,7 102,5 415,9 30

40 Håkan Persson Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 105,0 103,3 102,8 104,7 415,8 34

41 Satu Lamminniemi Virsbo Ungdomsskytteförening 105,3 105,2 104,6 100,4 415,5 34

42 Thomas Rolander Södra Trögds Skyttegille 103,5 104,4 103,5 103,9 415,3 30

43 Gun Tarland Löberöds Skytteförening 103,6 103,1 104,3 104,1 415,1 29

44 Östen Tarland Löberöds Skytteförening 104,4 105,5 98,7 105,7 414,3 36

45 Stefan Lindvall Gamleby Skyttegille 104,1 102,4 103,6 104,1 414,2 31

46 Håkan Christensson Vellinge Sportskytteklubb 102,4 103,8 105,0 102,9 414,1 28

47 Roger Karlsson Gällivare Skytteförening 104,7 101,0 103,9 104,5 414,1 31

48 Leif Danielsson Värnamo Skytteförening 102,6 102,9 104,3 103,2 413,0 30

49 Roger Blombäck Piteå Skytteförening 102,0 104,0 102,7 103,9 412,6 29

50 Gunnar Thunell. Garphytte Skytteförening 103,4 102,4 101,7 104,6 412,1 29

51 Leif-Håkan Röös Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening 103,4 100,7 102,3 104,6 411,0 28

52 Lena Pålsson Vellinge Sportskytteklubb 103,5 103,1 100,8 103,5 410,9 26

53 Lars Henning Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 100,2 103,2 103,9 101,1 408,4 21

54 Bård Stafne Ludvika Skytteförening 102,9 98,5 102,5 103,3 407,2 21

55 Anita Stridsson Gällivare Skytteförening 101,0 103,5 103,6 99,1 407,2 24

56 Leif Grönlund Piteå Skytteförening 101,2 102,5 100,1 99,8 403,6 22

57 Roland Johansson Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK 102,0 96,5 103,9 101,1 403,5 19



Föreningslag STÅ Senior/Veteran
1 Ramselefors Skytteförening 794

Lotten Johansson (SENIOR) 398 (35*)
Saul Johansson (SENIOR) 396 (31*)

2 Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 1 787
Ludwig Wässman (SENIOR) 398 (32*)
Oscar Wässman (SENIOR) 389 (24*)

3 Dalstorps Skytteförening 781
Ida Andersson (SENIOR) 386 (18*)
Johanna Andersson (SENIOR) 395 (28*)

4 Gullabo Skytteförening 780
Johanna Carlsson (SENIOR) 389 (24*)
Amanda Carlsson (SENIOR) 391 (26*)

5 Össjö Skytteförening
Marie Jannesson (SENIOR) 385 (19*)
Andreas Lindell (SENIOR) 393 (27*)

6 Anderstorps Skytteförening
Zandra Rosander (SENIOR) 382 (18*)
Isabelle Johansson (SENIOR) 392 (28*)

7 Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 1
André Friman (SENIOR) 389 (23*)
Cecilia Andersson (SENIOR) 385 (20*)

8 Gällivare Skytteförening 771
Miranda Karlsson (JUNIOR) 381 (19*)
Emma Fjällström (SENIOR) 390 (21*)

9 Ramselefors Skytteförening 2 770
Maria Hägglund (SENIOR) 389 (28*)
Saga Ebbhagen (SENIOR) 381 (18*)

10 Christianstads Skyttesällskap
Viktor Klemmedsson (SENIOR) 383 (17*)
Maja Strand (SENIOR) 386 (20*)

11 Arboga Skyttegille 1
Sofie Wetter (SENIOR) 385 (22*)
Ida Losbjer (SENIOR) 379 (17*)

12 Umeå Skytteförening 1 763
Erika Bergqvist (SENIOR) 376 (13*)
Hanna Lundin (SENIOR) 387 (22*)

13 Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening 761
Felix Gäfvert (SENIOR) 381 (17*)
Kajsa Fredriksson (SENIOR) 380 (17*)

14 Umeå Skytteförening 2 761
Carl Bergling (SENIOR) 381 (17*)
Nicolle Nygren (SENIOR) 380 (14*)

769

764

774

778

774



Föreningslag STÅ Senior/Veteran
15 Ludvika Skytteförening 1 754

Stefan Bengtsson (VETERAN) 368 (13*)
Alicia Geijer (SENIOR) 386 (16*)

16 Arvika Skyttegille
Jesper Nilsson (SENIOR) 370 (14*)
Moa Nilsson (SENIOR) 379 (16*)

17 Skabersjö Skytteförening
Camilla Bucher (SENIOR) 373 (12*)
Anders Bucher (SENIOR) 376 (13*)

18 Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening 2
Håkan Persson (VETERAN) 363 (07*)
Ragnar Wässman (VETERAN) 385 (16*)

19 Söderala AIK 744
Kevin Westberg (SENIOR) 375 (17*)
Stefan Buchardt (VETERAN) 369 (10*)

20 Kvibergs Skytteförening 1
Fanny Johansson (SENIOR) 390 (24*)
Jozsef Szaller (SENIOR) 353 (08*)

21 Älmhults Skytteförening
Camilla Oskarsson (SENIOR) 364 (11*)
Kattis Andersson (VETERAN) 369 (12*)

22 Arboga Skyttegille 2
Emma Holmer (SENIOR) 361 (12*)
Sebastian Lennrud (SENIOR) 343 (08*)

23 Kvibergs Skytteförening 2
Lolo Ramsing (VETERAN) 369 (12*)
Susanne Lundevaller (VETERAN) 334 (03*)

24 Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb 2
Annika Andersson (VETERAN) 354 (05*)
Magnus Leufvenius (VETERAN) 337 (05*)

Föreningslag STÅ Junior
1 Gullabo Skytteförening 1

Johanna Carlsson (JSM) 392 (25*)
Amanda Carlsson (JSM) 384 (20*)

2 Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening
Oscar Wässman (JSM) 389 (21*)
Frida Björklund (JSM) 379 (17*)

3 I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening
Jonatan Cederlöw (JSM) 385 (18*)
Erik Sahlin (JSM) 383 (21*)

4 Fagersta Ungdomsskytteförening
Felix Gäfvert (JSM) 377 (17*)
Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen (JSM) 388 (23*)

765

768

776

768

691

704

703

733

748

743

749

749



Föreningslag STÅ Junior
5 Christianstads Skyttesällskap

Viktor Klemmedsson (JSM) 383 (17*)
Maja Strand (JSM) 382 (18*)

6 I 16/LV 6 Skytteförening
Moa Nilsson (JSM) 384 (21*)
Julia Johansson (JSM) 380 (19*)

7 Umeå Skytteförening 1
Erika Bergqvist (JSM) 378 (15*)
Hanna Lundin (JSM) 384 (19*)

8 Ramselefors Skytteförening
Saga Ebbhagen (JSM) 381 (14*)
Emma Johansson (JSM) 378 (16*)

8 Värnamo Skytteförening
Elsa Nilsson (JSM) 378 (14*)
Viktor Johansson (JSM) 381 (13*)

9 Söraby Skytteförening 1
Simon Tollstern (JSM) 380 (16*)
Jonathan Ahlm (JSM) 376 (15*)

10 Umeå Skytteförening 2
Carl Bergling 373 (10*)
Nicolle Nygren 380 (12*)

11 Hållnäs Skytteförening
Maria Lundgren (JSM) 385 (18*)
Julia Johansson (JSM) 366 (09*)

12 Kävlinge Sportskytteklubb
Isac Hanhineva (JSM) 384 (21*)
Axel Löfvander (JSM) 364 (08*)

13 Ludvika Skytteförening
Alicia Geijer (JSM) 385 (20*)
Alexander Larsson (JSM) 362 (07*)

14 Gullspång Skytteförening
Linnea Gustafsson (JSM) 373 (10*)
Sofia Tolonen (JSM) 370 (07*)

15 Söraby Skytteförening 2
Amanda Berglund (JSM) 359 (13*)
Josefine Ahlm (JSM) 381 (15*)

16 Arvika Skyttegille
Moa Nilsson (JSM) 376 (17*)
Jesper Nilsson (JSM) 363 (11*)

17 Arboga Skyttegille
Emma Holmer (JSM) 363 (08*)
Sebastian Lennrud (JSM) 355 (08*)

718

740

739

743

748

747

751

756

753

759

762

759

764

765



Föreningslag STÅ Junior
18 Gullabo Skytteförening 2

Viktor Hedin (JSM) 361 (11*)
Nora Olsson (JSM) 357 (07*)

19 Älmhults Skytteförening
Felicia Dahl (JSM) 365 (10*)
Julia Sjögren (JSM) 332 (03*)

Distriktslag STÅ
1 Smålands Skyttesportförbund

Isabelle Johansson (SENIOR) 392 (28*)
Mikaela Alexandersson (SENIOR) 390 (24*)
Zandra Rosander (SENIOR) 382 (18*)
Amanda Carlsson (SENIOR) 391 (26*)
Linnéa Svensson (SENIOR) 393 (26*)

2 Västerbotten Skyttesportförbund
Maria Hägglund (SENIOR) 389 (28*)
Erika Bergqvist (SENIOR) 376 (13*)
Saul Johansson (SENIOR) 396 (31*) 
Lotten Johansson (SENIOR) 398 (35*)
Hanna Lundin (SENIOR) 387 (22*)

3 Västmanlands Skyttesportförbund
Ludwig Wässman (SENIOR) 398 (32*)
Oscar Wässman (SENIOR) 389 (24*)
Nathalie Hyytiäinen (SENIOR) 384 (21*)
Sofie Wetter (SENIOR) 385 (22*)
Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen (SENIOR) 389 (23*)

4 Skånes Skyttesportförbund
Marie Jannesson (SENIOR) 385 (19*)
André Friman (SENIOR) 389 (23*)
Cecilia Andersson (JSM) 389 (21*)
Viktor Klemmedsson (SENIOR) 383 (17*)
Sarah Nilsson (SENIOR) 384 (20*)

5 Västergötlands Skyttesportförbund
Louise Nilsson (SENIOR) 389 (27*)
Ida Andersson (SENIOR) 386 (18*)
Johanna Andersson (SENIOR) 395 (28*)
Lars Lennartsson (VETERAN) 377 (18*)
Jan Lindblad (JSM) 356 (09*)

6 Dalarnas Skyttesportförbund
Moa Lindmark (SENIOR) 388 (27*)
Alicia Geijer (SENIOR) 386 (16*)
Amanda Berglund (SENIOR) 372 (13*)
Niklas Lindmark (VETERAN) 366 (11*)
Stefan Bengtsson (VETERAN) 368 (13*)

7 Västsvenska Skyttesportförbund
Martin Sahlbring (VETERAN) 386 (19*)
Angelica Andersson (SENIOR) 388 (23*)
Erik Cervin-Ellqvist (SENIOR) 339 (06*)
Fanny Johansson (SENIOR) 390 (24*)
Lolo Ramsing (VETERAN) 369 (12*)

1872

1880

1903

1930

1945

1946

697

1948

718



Distriktslag STÅ
8 Värmlands Skyttesportförbund

Clara Gustafsson (SENIOR) 354 (07*)
Moa Nilsson (SENIOR) 379 (16*)
Jesper Nilsson (SENIOR) 370 (14*)
Anders Andersson (VETERAN) 379 (19*)
Hugo Zadewasser (JSM) 376 (13*)

Distriktslag STÅ Junior
1 Smålands Skyttesportförbund

Isabelle Johansson (JSM) 392 (27*)
Johanna Carlsson (JSM) 392 (25*)
Amanda Carlsson (JSM) 384 (20*)

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund
Maja Bucher (JSM) 392 (21*)
Viktor Klemmedsson (JSM) 383 (17*)
Cecilia Andersson (JSM) 389 (21*)

3 Västergötlands Skyttesportförbund
Louise Nilsson (JSM) 391 (22*)
Alexander Lindfors (JSM) 391 (30*)
Linnea Gustafsson (JSM) 373 (10*)

4 Västmanlands Skyttesportförbund
Oscar Wässman (JSM) 389 (21*)
Alexander Pösl/Hyvärinen (JSM) 388 (23*)
Felix Gäfvert (JSM) 377 (17*)

5 Hallands Skyttesportförbund
Jonatan Cederlöw (JSM) 385 (18*)
Moa Nilsson (JSM) 384 (21*)
Erik Sahlin (JSM) 383 (21*)

6 Västerbotten Skyttesportförbund
Hanna Lundin (JSM) 384 (19*)
Saga Ebbhagen (JSM) 381 (14*)
Erika Bergqvist (JSM) 378 (15*)

7 Upplands Skyttesportförbund
Maria Lundgren (JSM) 385 (18*)
Melinda Runarsson (JSM) 382 (21*)
Minna Löfberg (JSM) 366 (10*)

8 Dalarnas Skyttesportförbund
Moa Lindmark (JSM) 382 (19*)
Alicia Geijer (JSM) 385 (20*)
Amanda Berglund (JSM) 364 (10*)

9 Värmlands Skyttesportförbund
Clara Gustafsson (JSM) 360 (08*)
Moa Nilsson (JSM) 376 (17*)
Jesper Nilsson (JSM) 363 (11*)

1099

1131

1133

1152

1143

1154

1155

1164

1168

1858



Distriktslag STÅ Veteran
1 Smålands Skyttesportförbund

Mikael Andersson (VETERAN) 369 (14*)
Dan Eriksson (VETERAN) 370 (12*)
AnnChristin Johansson (VETERAN) 376 (16*)

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund
Ingemar Månsson (VETERAN) 380 (15*)
Annika Andersson (VETERAN) 354 (05*)
Magnus Leufvenius (VETERAN) 337 (05*)

Distrikslag SIM
1 Smålands Skyttesportförbund

Jonas Berglund (SENIOR SIM) 420,9
Malin Östberg (SENIOR SIM) 423,0
Mikael Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 417,0
Annika Arvidsson (VETERAN SIM) 424,0
Håkan Hertzman (VETERAN SIM) 418,5

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund
Sarah Nilsson (SENIOR SIM) 420,2
Anders Bucher (SENIOR SIM) 421,5
Fredrik Löfvander (SENIOR SIM) 420,2
André Friman (SENIOR SIM) 419,1
Sara Lindahl (SENIOR SIM) 418,0

3 Västsvenska Skyttesportförbund
Jelena Ignjatovic (SENIOR SIM) 421,3
Nicklas Karlsson (SENIOR SIM) 418,2
Nicole Marinkova (SENIOR SIM) 415,9
Peo Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 418,9
Jonas Bäcklund (VETERAN SIM) 418,2

4 Västergötlands Skyttesportförbund
Lars Henning (VETERAN SIM) 408,4
Roland Johansson (VETERAN SIM) 403,5
Kjell Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 418,6
Per Johansson (SENIOR SIM) 415,3
Ida Andersson (SENIOR SIM) 418,3

Distrikslag SIM Veteran
1 Smålands Skyttesportförbund

Jill Wremert (VETERAN SIM) 420,2
Sören Henrysson (VETERAN SIM) 421,3
Peter Fransson (VETERAN SIM) 420,9

2 Dalarnas Skyttesportförbund
Peter Engvall (VETERAN SIM) 420,0
Stefan Bengtsson (VETERAN SIM) 420,3
Katarina Sandelin (VETERAN SIM) 421,0

3 Skånes Skyttesportförbund
Peter Grenander (VETERAN SIM) 419,1
Ann Pettersson (VETERAN SIM) 421,3
Östen Tarland (VETERAN SIM) 414,3

1254,7

1262,4

1261,3

2064,1

2092,5

2099,0

2103,4

1115

1071



Distrikslag SIM Veteran
4 Västmanlands Skyttesportförbund

Anneli Welander (VETERAN SIM) 422,4
Satu Lamminniemi (VETERAN SIM) 415,5
Håkan Persson (VETERAN SIM) 415,8

5 Upplands Skyttesportförbund
Jaana Rajalakso Pettersson (VETERAN SIM) 416,6
Carl-Mikael Pettersson (VETERAN SIM) 417,8
Thomas Rolander (VETERAN SIM) 415,3

Föreningslag SIM
1 Värnamo Skytteförening 1

Malin Östberg (SENIOR SIM) 423,0
Sören Henrysson (VETERAN SIM) 421,3

2 Ystads Skyttegille
Ann Pettersson (VETERAN SIM) 421,3
Sarah Nilsson (SENIOR SIM) 420,2

3 Ludvika Skytteförening
Peter Engvall (VETERAN SIM) 420,0
Stefan Bengtsson (VETERAN SIM) 420,3

4 Söraby Skytteförening
Annika Hultberg (SENIOR SIM) 419,3
Fredrik Ahlm (SENIOR SIM) 420,6

5 Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 1
Håkan Hertzman (VETERAN SIM) 418,5
Berith Danielsson (VETERAN SIM) 421,2

6 Björksta Ungdomsskytteförening
Ninna Morin (SENIOR SIM) 419,2
Malin Björklund (VETERAN SIM) 420,5

7 Upphärads Skyttegille
Jelena Ignjatovic (SENIOR SIM) 421,3
Nicklas Karlsson (SENIOR SIM) 418,2

8 Ludvika Skytteförening
Håkan Edberg (VETERAN SIM) 418,5
Katarina Sandelin (VETERAN SIM) 421,0

9 Söraby Skytteförening
Anna Svensson (SENIOR SIM) 417,4
Jonas Berglund (SENIOR SIM) 420,9

10 Skillingaryds Ungdomsskytteförening
Annika Arvidsson (VETERAN SIM) 424,0
Helena Kristensen (SENIOR SIM) 414,0

11 Virsbo Ungdomsskytteförening
Anneli Welander (VETERAN SIM) 422,4
Satu Lamminniemi (VETERAN SIM) 415,5

838,0

837,9

838,3

839,5

839,5

839,7

839,9

839,7

840,3

844,3

841,5

1249,7

1253,7



Föreningslag SIM
12 Värnamo Skytteförening 2

Björn Bjarnarson (VETERAN SIM) 421,0
Per Carlsson (VETERAN SIM) 416,9

13 Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening
Jonas Bäcklund (VETERAN SIM) 418,2
Stefan Gustavsson (SENIOR SIM) 418,9

14 Dalstorps Skytteförening
Ida Andersson (SENIOR SIM) 418,3
Kjell Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 418,6

15 Algutsrums Skytteförening
Helen Johansson (VETERAN SIM) 415,9
Peter Fransson (VETERAN SIM) 420,9

16 Trelleborgs Sportskytteklubb
André Friman (SENIOR SIM) 419,1
Karolin Larsson (SENIOR SIM) 417,2

17 Gamleby Skyttegille 2
Mikael Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 417,0
Björn Blomqvist (VETERAN SIM) 418,8

17 Ystads Skyttegille
Peter Grenander (VETERAN SIM) 419,1
Annika Grenander (VETERAN SIM) 416,7

19 Värnamo Skytteförening 3
Ann-Christin Danielsson (VETERAN SIM) 418,0
Gunnar Jakobsson (VETERAN SIM) 417,5

20 Karlslunda Ungdomsskytteförening 2
Maria Helmuth (SENIOR SIM) 416,9
Mia Jörgensen (SENIOR SIM) 418,2

21 Christianstads Skyttesällskap
Johanna Klemedsson (SENIOR SIM) 415,4
Per Klemmedsson (SENIOR SIM) 419,5

22 Gamleby Skyttegille 1
Jill Wremert (VETERAN SIM) 420,2
Stefan Lindvall (VETERAN SIM) 414,2

23 Trollhättans Skarpskytteförening
Peo Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 418,9
Leif-Håkan Röös (VETERAN SIM) 411,0

24 Skoga-Ekshärad Skytteförening
Anders Andersson (VETERAN SIM) 410,9
Mattias Lind (SENIOR SIM) 417,2

25 Vellinge Sportskytteklubb
Lena Pålsson (VETERAN SIM) 410,9
Carina Christensson (VETERAN SIM) 417,2

828,1

828,4

834,4

829,9

834,9

835,5

835,1

835,8

836,3

835,8

836,8

837,1

836,9

837,9



Föreningslag SIM
26 Umeå Skytteförening 1

Claes Göran Johansson (VETERAN SIM) 417,9
Joachim Lundgren (SENIOR SIM) 410,2

27 Gällivare Skytteförening
Anita Stridsson (VETERAN SIM) 407,2
Roger Karlsson (VETERAN SIM) 414,1

28 Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK
Lars-Ola Cimmerbeck (VETERAN SIM) 416,0
Roland Johansson (VETERAN SIM) 403,5

29 Umeå Skytteförening 2
Morgan Renman (SENIOR SIM) 411,1
Linda Strandgren (SENIOR SIM) 405,4

30 Piteå Skytteförening 2
Roger Blombäck (VETERAN SIM) 412,6
Leif Grönlund (VETERAN SIM) 403,6

31 Kvibergs Skytteförening
Nicole Marinkova (SENIOR SIM) 415,9
Josef Szaller (SENIOR SIM) 400,0

32 Piteå Skytteförening 1
Jimmy Duvensjö (SENIOR SIM) 410,7
Erica Duvensjö (SENIOR SIM) 398,0

816,2

808,7

819,5

815,9

816,5

821,3

828,1


